

### TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Grexas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2011

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

			equired by the	Code.	· .		
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	-		311 Alley clumbus, T				
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF	CELL EDIO						
DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS	NOT A SI	IRSTITUTE EAD /	- THE COND	TION OF THE PROPERTY A	SOF	THE	
MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A	WARRAN	ATY OF ANY KIND	RY SELLED	SELLED'S ACENTS OF AN	ic bu		
AGENT.	****	TI OI /UTI IUILD	D. OLLLIN,	OLLLEN S AGENTS, ON AN	.1 01	IUEK	
Seller is is not occupying the P	roperty. If	unoccupied (by Se	ller) how long	since Seller has occupied the	Pror	nerty?	
0	or 🗖 nev	er occupied the Pro	perty	ones sons nas sosapisa are	i iop	City:	
Section 1. The Property has the iter				or i inknown (i i) )			
This notice does not establish the	items to be	conveyed. The contr	act will determin	te which items will & will not conve	9 <b>V</b> .	-	
Item Y N U	Item		YNU	Item		NU	
Cable TV Wiring		ropane Gas:	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	Pump: sump grinder		$\ddot{\mathbf{z}}$	
Carbon Monoxide Det.		nmunity (Captive)		Rain Gutters	仗	十一	
Ceiling Fans	-LP on F		X	Range/Stove	仗	十一	
Cooktop	Hot Tub	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Roof/Attic Vents	X	$\dashv$	
Dishwasher	Intercon	n System		Sauna			
Disposal	Microwa	ive	X	Smoke Detector	<b>₩</b>		
Emergency Escape	Outdoor	Grill		Smoke Detector - Hearing		$\pi$	
Ladder(s)				Impaired			
Exhaust Fans	Patio/De	ecking		Spa		X	
Fences X	Plumbin	g System '	X	Trash Compactor		<b>又</b> □	
Fire Detection Equip.	Pool		IXI •	intenna			
French Drain	Pool Eq	uipment <u> </u>		Waster/Dryer Hookup	M		
Gas Fixtures		int. Accessories		Vindow Screens	凶	أسل	
Natural Gas Lines	Pool He	ater		Sewer System		$\Delta$	
Item	YNU			nal Information	····		
Central A/C	X		s number of t	ınits:			
Evaporative Coolers	I X	number of units:					
Wall/Window AC Units		number of units:					
Attic Fan(s)	X	if yes, describe:					
Central Heat	electric gas number of units:						
Other Heat	if yes, describe:						
Oven DOUBLE	number of ovens:  electric gas other:						
Fireplace & Chimney				Louier. BK3-24/1149	<u> </u>		
Carport	☐ attached ☐ not attached ☐ attached ☐ not attached						
Garage							
Calcago			number of units: number of remotes:  owned Direct TV				
Occurry of com			number of units:	2			
Water Fester	Vater Fleater  Vater Softener  Owned leased from						
Underground Lawn Sprinkler	XY	automatic		s covered:			
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility	KY	if yes, attach Info	mation About	On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1	407)		
	ad by: Sali	Jary Wax				1 of 5	

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

Fax: 979.733.9009

1311 Alleyton

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Concerning the Property atColumbus, TX 78934					•		
Water supply provided by							
Was the Property built be	efore 1978?	Mas Inc		роми Р Пан	·	ouler.	
(If yes, complete, sig	nn and attacl		noomina i	lood boo	ad aaint	hamandal	٠
Roof Type: COMP	, and attack	ITIA	Ago: 5	icau-uasi S∕∕∕\d	u paint √u u./	* ***	
Is there an overlay roof o	covering de t	Pioporty (a)	Aye. <u> </u>	accord	JUANT I	aced over existing shingles or roof co	oximate)
yes Zino Kalinkno	own 🔪	17Han	) [		•	·	
Are you (Seller) aware of	f any of the it	ernis listed in t	his Section	n 1 that a	re not i	n working condition, that have defect	e or oro
need of repair? ☐ yes	Mino If ve	s describe (at	ach additi	ional she	ate if ne	cessary):	s, or are
	<del>/</del>			1011Q1, 011Q1	310 II 1101		
				-			
				······································			
Costion 2 Are you (Co	allog) avvoro	of once defeate	<b>!</b>		· •		
aware and No (N) if you	are not awa	re.)	s or manu	uncuons	in any	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you are
Item	YN	Item		1	YN	Item	YN.
Basement		Floors	***************************************		X	Sidewalks	TX.
Ceilings		Foundatio	n / Slab(s)	)	7	Walls / Fences	
Doors		Interior W		<del>′  </del>	TX	Windows	
Driveways		Lighting F				Other Structural Components	
Electrical Systems		Plumbing			<b>1</b>		111
Exterior Walls		Roof			<b>松</b>		111
Section 3. Are you (Se	eller) aware	of any of the	following	r condition	ons: (M	ark Yes (Y) if you are aware and N	lo (N) if
you are not aware.)	,						T
Condition	•		YN	Cond			YN
Aluminum Wiring						ndation Repairs	+ (2)
Asbestos Components				Previous Roof Repairs			
Diseased Trees:				Other Structural Repairs			
Endangered Species/Ha	abitat on Pro	perty		Radon Gas		44-1	
Fault Lines				Settling			KH
Hazardous or Toxic Wa	ıste		$+\mathbf{X}$	Soil Movement			+
Improper Drainage		<del></del>		Subsurface Structure or Pits			<del>           </del>
Intermittent or Weather	Springs		$+ \bowtie$	Underground Storage Tanks		<del>                                      </del>	
Landfill			1	Unplatted Easements Unrecorded Easements		+ 13	
Lead-Based Paint or Le		. Hazards					
Encroachments onto the Property		+ (2)	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation  Water Penetration				
Improvements encroact		s property	+ 12				1 13
Located in 100-year Flo	odplain					Property	+ (*)
Located in Floodway				Wood		tion of termites or other wood	+-{}/
Present Flood Ins. Cove			I M			•	
(If yes, attach TAR-141			<del>         </del>			sects (WDI)	+4/
Previous Flooding into the Structures		$+\!$			tment for termites or WDI	<del>           </del>	
Previous Flooding onto the Property					nite or WDI damage repaired DI damage needing repair	+ 1	
Previous Fires	e. 5-		<del>/\</del>	rerm	Blocks	able Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	1 1/
Previous Use of Premis	ses for Manu	acture		Single	, DIUCKA	ine Man Pian III oon ot idoopa	IN
of Methamphetamine			LAKAL	$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{L}_{mr}}$	<del></del>		

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

Page 2 of 5

Concerning	g the Property at		311 Alleyton Ro olumbus, TX 78		
If the answ	ver to any of the items in Se	ection 3 is yes, explain (att	ach additional sheets	if necessary):	
<u> </u>	THE WILDFIRE T	HAT HIT COLUM	MBUS IN SE	PTEMBER ?	2012
	BURNED SOME O				
	*A single blockable r	main drain may cause a su	uction entrapment haza	ard for an individual	•
which has	. Are you (Seller) aware on the second previously dienther second die	isclosed in this notice?	or system in or on the property of the proper	ne Property that is s, explain (attach a	in need of repair, additional sheets if
Section 5. not aware	. Are you (Seller) aware e.)	of any of the following	(Mark Yes (Y) if you	ı are aware. Mark	No (N) if you are
	Room additions, structural in compliance with building			ade without neces	sary permits or not
- X	Homeowners' associations Name of association:				
	Manager's name: Fees or assessments a Any unpaid fees or ass	are: \$ per sessment for the Property? nore than one association,	Phone:	) 🔲 no	• •
	Any common area (faciliti with others, If yes, comple	ies such as pools, tennis			
	Any notices of violations , Property.	of deed restrictions or go	vernmental ordinance	s affecting the con-	dition or use of the
	/ to: divorce, foreclosure, he	al proceedings directly or eirship, bankruptcy, and ta	xes.)		•
	Any death on the Propert the condition of the Prope	ly except for those deaths erty.	caused by: natural ca	uses, suicide, or a	ccident unrelated to
п 🗖	Any condition on the Prop	perty which materially affec	ts the health or safety	of an individual.	
	Any repairs or treatments hazards such as asbestos If yes, attach any cert certificate of mold rem	s, other than routine main s, radon, lead-based paint, tificates or other documen nediation or other remediat	ntenance, made to the , urea-formaldehyde, o tation identifying the e ion).	e Property to reme or mold. extent of the remed	liation (for example,
	Any rainwater harvesting indoor potable purposes.	g system connected to the	e property's public wa		able to be used for
if the ans	swer to any of the items in S		tach additional sheets	if necessary):	

Page 3 of 5

and Buyer:

Initialed by: Seller:

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

Concerning the Prop	perty at		1311 Alleyt Columbus, T		
Section 6. Seller	has not	attached a survey o	of the Property.		
regularly provide i	nspections and wi		ed as inspectors	or otherwise permit	ts from persons who ted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Type Di	Name of Inspector		<u></u>	No. of Pages
4/29/12	· KM				
	Termite	HAMILTON	FEST GN	MOL	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<u>'</u>	<u> </u>			
Pro	pperty. A buyer sh	ould obtain inspecti n(s) which you (Selle	ions from inspec r) currently clain	ection of the current tors chosen by the l n for the Property:	condition of the ouyer.
☐ Homestead		Senior Citizen		isabled	
☐ Wildlife Mana	<del>-</del>	Agricultural		isabled Veteran	•
Other:				nknown	
Section 40 Door :	the property have	working smoke de	etectors installed	l in accordance with n ☑no ☐yes. If	h the smoke detector no or unknown, explain.
smoke dete which the dv know the bu local building A buyer may of the buyer evidence of the buyer n	ctors installed in ac velling is located, in vilding code requirer g official for more inf require a seller to s's family who will re the hearing impairm makes a written req	cordance with the reculuding performance, ments in effect in you formation.  Install smoke detector in the dwelling is ment from a licensed property for the seller for the	quirements of the location, and power area, you may on the hearing the hearing in the hearing in the hearing in the hysician; and (3) in the hear agree who will be and agree who will be the location in the hear agree who will be and the hear agree who will be and the hear agree who will be and the hear agree who will be agree who will be a secure of the hear agree who will be a secure of the hear agree who will be a secure of the hear agree who will be a secure of the hear agree who will be a secure of the hear agree who will be a secure of the hear agree who will be a secure of the hear agree of the hear agree of the hear agree who will be a secure of the hear agree of	two-family dwellings to building code in effectiver source requirement the check unknown above impaired if: (1) the buyer; (2) the buyer gives to within 10 days after the treatment of the hearing bear the cost of install bear the cost of install to be install the cost of install the source of the hear in the cost of install the cost of install the source of the hear in the cost of install the cost of in	ct in the area in  ats. If you do not  or contact your  yer or a member  the seller written  ne effective date,  ng-impaired and
Seller acknowledge broker(s), has instr	es that the statement ucted or influenced	ts in this notice are to Seller to provide inacc	ue to the best of scurate information	Seller's belief and that or to omit any materia	no person, including the al information.
Signature of Seller	aath 1	Dat			4124113 Date
	orge A Wright	/	Printed Name:	Roslyn Wright	
(TAR-1406) 9-01-1	1 Initial	led by: Seller:	and and	Buyer:,	Page 4 of 5

1311 Alleyton

### ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(4)	The following providers currently provide service to the property
-----	---

Electric: SAN BERNARD GOP	phone #: 1800 364-317]
Sewer:	phone #:
Water:	phone #: 600-694-913  phone #: 979-895-1483
Trash: A & K WASTE REMOVAL	nhana #
Natural Gas:Phone Company:A T T	phone #: 900-288-2020 phone #: 979-732-2074
Propane: Coumais BUTANE	phone #:

This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice (5) as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:



## TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

# INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CO	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	1311 Alleyton Road Columbus, TX 78934	
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON		
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank		Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System:		X Unknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution	on System: SEE MAP	Unknown
	(4) Installer: John HAND		 
	(5) Approximate Age:		Unknown
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:		The state of the s
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in end of the seller aware of maintenance contractor:  Phone:  Contract exp  Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate sewer facilities.)	iration date:	_ , _
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	Z608	
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the If yes, explain:	e on-site sewer facility?	Yes No
С.	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information of the seller have manufacturer or warranty information.		☐ Yes A No
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer planning materials permit for original ins maintenance contract manufacturer information.	stallation 🔲 final inspection when C	SSF was installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting mater submitted to the permitting authority in order to compare the supporting materials.		
(TAF	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have transferred to the buyer.	VIZON)	•

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller George A Wright

Date

Signature of Seller

Date

Roslyn Wright

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer

Date

Signature of Buyer

Date